© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 12
Cisco Network Convergence
System 5700 Series:
NCS-57D2-18DD
Fixed Chassis
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 12

Supported transceiver modules
Refer to the Cisco NCS 5500 Series supported transceivers module matrix: https://tmgmatrix.cisco.com/
Ordering information
Table 6. Ordering information – Flexible Consumption Model
Part number Product description
NCS-57D2-18DD-SYS NCS57B1 Fixed Base HW Flexible Consumption Need Smart Lic
NCS-57D2-18DD-TRK 57D2-18DD Base Hardware Tracking PID
PSU2KW-ACPI 2000W AC Power Module with Port-side Air Intake
PSU2KW-DCPI 2000W 48V DC Power Module with Port-side Air Intake
NC57-D2-FAN-FW  NCS 5700 Fan Tray 1RU Chassis Port-S Intake/Front-to-back
NC57-D2-FAN-RV NCS 5700 Fan Tray 1RU Chassis Port-S Intake/Back-to-front
NC57-2RU-ACC-KIT  Accessory Kit
NC57-2RU-ACC-KIT2 Accessory Kit
NC57-2RU-ACC-KIT3 Accessory Kit
NC57-2RU-ACC-KIT4 Accessory Kit
NC55-QSFP-DCAP Dust cover for QSFP/ZQSFP
Table 7. Ordering information – Flexible Consumption Model Software Licenses
Part number Product description
ESS-100G-RTU-2 NCS 5500 Core and Aggregation Essentials SW RTU v2.0 100G
ADN-100G-RTU-2 NCS 5500 Core and Aggregation Advantage w/ Essentials SW RTU v2.0 100G
ESS-100G-SIA-3 NCS 5500 Core and Aggregation Essentials SIA per 100G 3-5 Year Subscription
ADN-100G-SIA-3 NCS 5500 Core and Aggregation Advantage w/ Essentials SIA per 100G 3-5 Year
Subscription
ESS-100G-SIA-5 NCS 5500 Core and Aggregation Essentials SIA per 100G 5-10 Year Subscription
ADN-100G-SIA-5 NCS 5500 Core and Aggregation Advantage w/ Essentials SIA per 100G 5-10 Year
Subscription
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 10 of 12
Table 8. Ordering information – Perpetual
Part number Product description
NCS-57D2-18DD-S NCS57D2 Fixed Base HW 18x400, 64x100 all QSFP-DD chassis
PSU2KW-ACPI 2000W AC Power Module with Port-side Air Intake
PSU2KW-DCPI 2000W 48V DC Power Module with Port-side Air Intake
NC57-D2-FAN-FW  NCS 5700 Fan Tray 1RU Chassis Port-S Intake/Front-to-back
NC57-D2-FAN-RV NCS 5700 Fan Tray 1RU Chassis Port-S Intake/Back-to-front
XR-NC57-P-07.08 Cisco IOS XR IP/MPLS Core Software
XR-NC57-PK9-07.08 Cisco IOS XR IP/MPLS Core Software 3DES
NC57-2RU-ACC-KIT  Accessory Kit
NC57-2RU-ACC-KIT2 Accessory Kit
NC57-2RU-ACC-KIT3 Accessory Kit
NC57-2RU-ACC-KIT4 Accessory Kit
NC55-QSFP-DCAP Dust cover for QSFP/ZQSFP
Table 9. Ordering information – Perpetual Software Licenses
Part number Product description
NC55P-BDL-100T NCS 5500 SW 4 x License Bundle for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G BW
NC55P-ADVL3-100T NCS 5500 L3VPN Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G Bandwidth
NC55P-ADVL2-100T NCS 5500 L2VPN Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G Bandwidth
NC55P-CRAGR-100T NCS 5500 Core and Aggr Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G BW
NC55P-PEER-100T NCS 5500 Peering Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G Bandwidth
NC55P-ADVDC-100T NCS 5500 Adv Data Center Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G BW
NC55P-MSEC-100T NCS 5500 MACsec Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G Bandwidth
NC55P-TIMING-F NCS 5500 Timing and Mobility Lic for Fixed Chassis
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 11 of 12
Product sustainability
Information about Cisco’s environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) initiatives, and performance is provided
in Cisco’s CSR and sustainability reporting.